
Statutorily Revoked

Peace Officer licensees

2005  29 

Aggravated Perjury  1 

Aggravated Sexual Assault-Child  1 

Arson  2 

Attempted indecency with a child by contact (Count I)  1 

Bribery  1 

Conspiracy to convert the property of another  1 

Conspiracy to violate the laws of the United States with respect to making and using material false statements and representations to an agency of the federal government 1 

Conspiracy to violate the laws of the United States with respect to making materially false statements to an agency of the federal government, mail fraud, wire fraud, Hobbs Act extortion by color of official right, and money laundering (Count 1); Interfer 1 

Criminally negligent homicide  1 

Distribution of Cocaine (4 counts)  1 

Distribution of less than 50 Kilograms of Marijuana  1 

Evading arrest or detention with vehicle  2 

Forgery  1 

Injury to a child  1 

Manslaughter  1 

Possession of Child Pornography  1 

Prohibited substance and items in a correctional facility  1 

Retaliation  1 

Sexual Assault - Child  1 

Sexual Assault of a child, indecency with child, improper relationship between educator and student 1 

Tampering with physical evidence  1 

Theft  2 

Theft $1,500 - $20,000 public servant/government contractor  1 

Theft $1,500-$20,000  1 

Theft from person  1 

Theft over $1500 or more but less than $20,000 by public servant  1 

2006  35 

Accessory after the fact (Count 2)  1 

Aggravated perjury  1 

Aggravated sexual assault  1 

Aggravated Sexual Assault of Child  1 

Aiding and abetting the possession with intent to distribute cocaine (3 counts)  1 

Capital Murder  1 

Conspiracy against rights  1 

Conspiracy to commit theft of program funds  1 

Conspiracy to posses with intent to distribute a quantity exceeding 1,000 kilograms of marihuana, a schedule 1 controlled substance Count 1, Possession with intent to distribute 100 kilograms or more of a controlled substance Count 4, Possession with inte 1 

Deprivation of  rights under Color of Law, corruptly influence an official proceeding and false statement 1 

Deprivation of civil rights resulting in bodily injury  1 

Deprivation of rights under color of law, carrying a firearm during the commission of a crime of violence and conspiracy against rights 1 

Felony Theft  1 

Page 1 of 4120110 database



Improper sexual activity with a person in custody  1 

Indecency with a child  1 

Indecency with a child (by contact)  1 

Indecency with a child under 14  1 

Indecency with child exposure and Indecency with child sexual contact  1 

Intoxication assault  1 

Mail fraud  1 

Misuse of Official information  1 

Official oppression  1 

Participating in the Conduct and Affairs of a Criminal Enterprise, the activities which affected interstate and foreign commerce, through a pattern of Racketeering activity - Racketeering Influenced and Corrupt Organization (RICO; specifically, racketeeri 2 

Possession of an unregistered firearm  1 

Possession of child pornography (15 Counts)  1 

Possession of visual depictions of sexual activities by minors having been shipped or transported in interstate and foreign commerce and having been produced using materials that had been shipped and transported in interstate and foreign commerce 1 

Possession or promotion of child pornography (12 Counts)  1 

Sexual assault (Count II)  1 

Sexual assault; Counts I, II, III, IV, V, VI  1 

Theft by public servant  1 

Theft of a firearm  1 

Theft of property of the value of $1,500 or more but less than $20,000 by a public servant  1 

Transportation of child pornography (2 counts); Receipt of child pornography (3 counts) and Possession of child pornography (2 counts) 1 

Willfully making a materially false, fictitious, and fraudulent statements to an agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation 1 

2007  35 

Aggravated assault with a deadly weapon  1 

Aggravated perjury  2 

Attempting to aid, abet and assist in the possession, with intent to distribute 300 pounds of marijuana (Count 2), Extortion under color of official right (Counts2 & 5), and Conspiracy to possess, with the intent to distribute, 300 pounds of marijuana (Co 1 

Conspiracy to Distrivute and Possess with Intent to Deliver  1 

Conspiracy to make a false statement (Count 1), and Making a false statement (Counts 5 & 6)  1 

Criminal attempt of burglary of habitation, Violation of protective order by assault/stalking, and Aggravated assault by public servant 1 

Deprivation of rights under color of law  3 

Deprivation of rights under color of law (Counts 1 and 2) and Retaliation against a witness Count 3) 1 

Enticement of a child (Counts 3, 5 and 7)  1 

Falsely holding oneself outs as a lawyer  1 

Forgery  1 

Indecency with a child by contact  1 

Indecency with a child contact  1 

Intoxication assault, as charged in the indictment  1 

Mail fraud  1 

Manufacture/delivery of controlled substance PG 1 over 400 grams, namely cocaine  1 

Possession of a controlled substance; methamphetamine  1 

Possession of an unregistered weapon  1 

Possession of child pornography  2 

Possession with intent to distribute a quantity exceeding 100 kilograms or more of a controlled substance, that is, approximately 132.8 kilograms (292 pounds), gross weight of marijuana 1 

Page 2 of 4120110 database



Possession with intent to distribute Dihydrocodeinone  1 

Prohibited substance in a correctional facility/phone  1 

Receipt and possession of one or more unregistered firearms, Receipt and possession of an unlawfully transferred firearm, Possession of a firearm not registered to the defendant (2 counts) , Possession of a firearm not identified by a serial number and Un 1 

Tamper fabricate physical evidence with intent to impair  1 

Tampering with a governmental record  1 

Tampering with a governmental record (2 counts)  1 

Tampering with physical evidence  2 

Theft and Tampering with a governmental record  1 

Theft of a firearm by public servant (2 counts)  1 

Unlawful transfer of firearm  1 

2008  61 

Aggravated kidnapping (Count I) and Aggravated assault with a deadly weapon (Count II)  1 

Aggravated kidnapping with intend to abuse or violate the victim sexually  1 

Aggravated perjury  1 

Aggravated sexual assault (2 counts), and Indecency with a child (2 counts)  1 

Aggravated sexual assault child  1 

Aggravated sexual assualt - child younger than fourteen years of age (2 Counts), and Indecency with a child by sexual contact 1 

Aggrevated Assault  1 

Aiding and abetting to produce, and transport in the mail a personal identification care, to with a Texas Identification Card 1 

Bribery  1 

Bribery, Felony 2, Count I, VII and Engaging in Organized criminal activity, Felony 1, Counts II, VIII 1 

Burglary of a Building - 6 Counts  1 

Conspiracy to commit bank robbery  1 

Conspiracy to commit mail fraud  1 

Conspiracy to interfere with commerce under color of official right  4 

Conspiracy to make a false statement in the acquisition of a firearm, Selling a firearm to an alien , and Selling firearm without a license 1 

Conspiracy to possess with intent to distribute in excess of 1,000 kilograms of marijuana, to wit:4,000 pounds of marijuana a controlled substance 1 

Credit card abuse (2 counts)  1 

Deadly conduct (3 Count), Aggravated sexual assault (6 Count),  Unlawful restraint - lesser offense (7 Count), Criminal trespass - lesser offense (8 Count), Aggravated assault wit deadly weapon, serious bodily injury (9 Count), and Endangering a child (10 1 

Deprivation of right under color of law  1 

Distribution of child pornography  1 

Engaging in Organized Criminal Activity  1 

Enticing of a minor to engage in sexually explicit conduct for the purpose of producing a visual depiction of such conduct, such visual depiction having been produced using materials transported by any means including a computer (Count 2), Receiving mater 1 

Extortion under color of official right  6 

False claims against the United States  1 

Fraud and false statement in Visa application  1 

Impersonate a peace officer  1 

Improper sexual activity with a person in custody  1 

Indecency with a child  1 

Indecency with a child sexual contact (Count 2) and Lesser included offense attempted indecency with a child sexual contact 1 

Interfere with commerce by extortion under color of official right  1 

Intoxicated assault  1 

Page 3 of 4120110 database



Intoxication manslaughter  2 

Mail Faurd  1 

Misprision of a felony  1 

Murder  2 

Possession and distribution of a list 1 chemical  1 

Possession of a controlled substance, to wit: Methylenedioxy Methamphetamine  1 

Possession of Child Pornography (3 Counts)  1 

Possession on a controlled substance PG3 less than 28 grams  1 

Receives and assist an illegal alien in order to hinder his apprehension  1 

Sexual assault  2 

Sexual assault child (counts 1, 2 and 3), Indecency with child (count 4, 5 and 6)  1 

Sexual assault child 14-17 (three counts)  1 

Sexual Assault of a Child  1 

Theft  2 

Theft $200,000  1 

Theft by a public servant  1 

Theft by a public servant, and Abuse of official capacity  1 

Theft by public servant  1 

2009  16 

Criminal Mischief  1 

Driving while intoxicated with a child passenger  1 

Fraudulent use of Identifying Information, Count 1  1 

Online Solicitation of a Minor  1 

Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine  1 

Production of child pornography  1 

Sexual Assaulf of a Child  1 

Solict Minor to Arouse/Gratify-Online  1 

Theft  1 

Theft $1500-20K by public servant  1 

Theft $20K-$100K Public Servant  1 

Theft of firearm by a public servant - ct. 1 and Tampering with physical evidence ct. 2 & 3  1 

Theft of Property $1,500-$20,000  1 

Theft of stolen property $1,500-$20,000  1 

Theft Property by Public Servant  1 

Violation of Civil Rights in Custody Violate/Sexual  1 

Page 4 of 4120110 database


